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COMPONENTS & ACCESSORIES  

Modular Components 

Epoxy Plugs  

 

 
 

 

 

  
  

Plug type SM UPC SM APC OM3 OM4 

FC 

263-OFC01-1BZx 263-OFC01-1BYx   

  
  

ST 

263-OFC02-1BZx    

 
   

SC 

SX 

263-OFC03-1BZx 263-OFC03-1BYx 263-OFC03-1BCx  

   
 

DX 

263-OFC03-2BZx 263-OFC03-2BYx 263-OFC03-2BCx  

   

 

LC 

SX STD 

263-OFC04-1BZx 263-OFC04-1BYx 263-OFC04-1BCx 263-OFC04-1BDx 

    

DX 

STD 

263-OFC04-2BZx 263-OFC04-2BYx 263-OFC04-2BCx 263-OFC04-2BDx 

    

UNI 

263-OFC04-3BZx 263-OFC04-3BYx 263-OFC04-3BCx 263-OFC04-3BDx 

    

Plugs of other colors are available as special orders, minimum order quantity – 100 plugs of each color. 

Substitute “x” in PN 
with: 
“01”: 1-pack; 
“06”: 6-pack; 
"12”: 12-pack; 
“24”:24-pack; 
“48”:48-pack; 
“96”:96-pack. 

 

 
STANDARD 

 
UNIBODY 

 

CHARACTERISTICS 

 
FC ST SC LC 

SM UPC SM APC SM UPC SM UPC SM APC OM3 SM UPC SM APC OM3 OM4 

Body color: — — — ●Blue ●Green ●Aqua ●Blue ●Green ●Aqua ●Violet 

Boot color ●Blue ●Green ●Blue ●Blue ●Green White White White White White 

DX clip color — — — ●Black ●Black ●Black ●Blue ●Green ●Aqua ●Violet 

Bore size: 125.5 µm 125.0 µm 125.5 µm 125.5 µm 125.0 µm 126.0 µm 125.5 µm 125.0 µm 126.0 µm 126.0 µm 

Concentricity: 1.0 µm 4.0 µm 1.0 µm 4.0 µm 

Curvature radius: 10–25 mm 7–25 mm 

Apex offset: 0–50 µm 

Fiber height: 50–100 nm 

Cable diameter: 0.9 mm 

Boot size: 0.9 mm 

Insertion loss*: ≤0.3 dB 

Return loss*: ≥55 dB ≥65 dB ≥55 dB ≥55 dB ≥65 dB ≥35 dB ≥55 dB ≥65 dB ≥35 dB ≥35 dB 

Compatibility: Telcordia GR-326-CORE 

Compliance: 

IEC 61754-13 IEC 61754-2 IEC 61754-4 IEC 61754-20 

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH); 
Directive 2011/65/EU Am. 2015/863/EU (RoHS2); 

UL 94 V-0 
* When polished following industry’s best practices. 


